OP \$165.00 346009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
OS Pacific, LLC		03/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSCP-IP Management, LLC		
Street Address:	13355 Noel Road, Suite 1645		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75240		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3460092	HAWAIIAN FUSION	
Registration Number:	2571123	ROY'S RESTAURANTS GOLF CLASSIC EST. 1998	
Registration Number:	2503931	ROY'S RESTAURANTS GOLF CLASSIC EST. 1998	
Registration Number:	2329827	ROY'S	
Registration Number:	3927332	ROY'S	
Registration Number:	3798486	ROY'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147648389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143676000

Email: claudia@klemchuk.com

Correspondent Name: Klemchuk LLP, c/o: Claudia Alvarado Address Line 1: 8150 N Central Expressway, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia Alvarado
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia Alvarado/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment_Os Pacific to SSCP-IP_20180321#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_Os Pacific to SSCP-IP_20180321#page2.tif source=TM Assignment_Os Pacific to SSCP-IP_20180321#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered into effective the _2/st day of _//arc/3__, 2018, by and between OS Pacific, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Assignor") and SSCP-IP Management, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Assignee") (individually referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns any and all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual promises, warranties, and covenants contained herein, the Parties hereby agree as set forth below.

TERMS OF ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee with full title guarantee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Trademarks and in connection with which the Trademarks has been used or is intended to be or may be used, and the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertains, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Trademarks or any registrations and applications therefor.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the sole and exclusive legal and beneficial owner of all, right, title, and interest to the Trademarks, and Assignor has full right, power, authority, and capacity and approvals of any other third party necessary to execute and perform this Assignment, which, to its knowledge, shall not be against any enforceable and effective laws or contracts. The Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee that it is not aware of any encumbrances, liens, or claims with any other right, title, or interest of any third party, nor has the Assignor encumbered, pledged, assigned, transferred, or otherwise conveyed the Trademarks in any manner to any person or entity.
- 3. Upon request of Assignee, at any time, Assignor shall promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademarks as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any office action, opposition, or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0729 papers, documents, instruments, or affidavits, and provide any other assistance and cooperation as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the Trademarks in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and to fulfill all the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

4. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

OS PACIFIC, LLC

By: *Chedy'l Creen*

ASSIGNEE:

SSCP-IP MANAGEMENT, LLC

Trademark Assignment - Page 2

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services	App. No.	Reg. No.
HAWAIIAN FUSION	USA	Bar and restaurant services	77013818	3460092
ROY'S RESTAURANTS GOLF CLASSIC EST. 1998 & Design	USA	Sponsoring and hosting golf tournaments	76168966	2571123
ROY'S RESTAURANTS GOLF CLASSIC EST. 1998 & Design	USA	Clothing, namely headwear, shirts, jackets and sweaters	76142382	2503931
ROY'S Stylized	USA	Restaurant and bar services	75719373	2329827
ROY'S	USA	Salad dressings, marinades, sauces, dipping sauces and glazes for fish, meat and poultry	77729600	3927332
ROY'S	USA	Wines	77731262	3798486

Trademark Assignment - Page 3

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0731